506072704 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/29/2014				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	۹TA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MEMOMETAL TECHNOLOGIES 10/02/2015						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		EUROPEAN HOLDINGS V, LLC				
Street Address:	2825 AIRVI	EW BOULEVARD				
City:	KALAMAZC	00				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	49002					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number				
Application Number:	167(06044				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		3)654-0415				
	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
Phone:	•	-				
Email:		GGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM				
Email: Correspondent Name:	ASS		OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ASS LER	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name:	ASS LER 20 C	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ASS LER 20 C CRA	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ASS LER 20 C CRA	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM INER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE INFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ASS LER 20 C CRA	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM INER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE INFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ASS LER 20 C CRA	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM INER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE INFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784 JACLYN RICCI	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ASS LER 20 C CRA	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM ENER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE ANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784 JACLYN RICCI /JACLYN RICCI/	OLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13	ASS LER 20 C CRA	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM ENER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE ANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784 JACLYN RICCI /JACLYN RICCI/				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=TRAUMA.9784 Co	ASS LER 20 C CRA JMBER:	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM ENER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH COMMERCE DRIVE ANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784 JACLYN RICCI /JACLYN RICCI/ 05/22/2020	es to SEH V, LLC#page1.tif			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=TRAUMA.9784 Co	ASS LER 20 C CRA JMBER: onfirmatory A	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM ENER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO COMMERCE DRIVE ANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784 JACLYN RICCI /JACLYN RICCI/ 05/22/2020	es to SEH V, LLC#page1.tif es to SEH V, LLC#page2.tif			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 13 source=TRAUMA.9784 Co source=TRAUMA.9784 Co	ASS LER 20 C CRA JMBER: JMBER: onfirmatory A onfirmatory A	GIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM ENER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO COMMERCE DRIVE ANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016 TRAUMA.9784 JACLYN RICCI /JACLYN RICCI/ 05/22/2020	es to SEH V, LLC#page1.tif es to SEH V, LLC#page2.tif es to SEH V, LLC#page3.tif			

source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page6.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page7.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page8.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page9.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page10.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page10.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page11.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page12.tif source=TRAUMA.9784 Confirmatory Assignment for Memometal Technologies to SEH V, LLC#page12.tif

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This will certify that I, KEVIN M. KOCUN, the undersigned, do hereby certify and attest that the hereunto document is a true and exact copy of a Confirmatory Patent Assignment executed between **MEMOMETAL TECHNOLOGIES SAS**, an SAS (Société par actions simplifée) and recorded worldwide as **MEMOMETAL TECHNOLOGIES**, organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Blaise Pascal, Bruz, F-35170, France and **STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS V, LLC**, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States of America, and is a true copy of the original.

KEVIN M. KOCUN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) : ss. COUNTY OF UNION)

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On 2, 2015, he appeared before me and acknowledged that he has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he is acting on behalf of an entity, he also acknowledged that he executed the accompanying instrument in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

EWA STEPANOWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires September 24, 2018

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into as of the last date noted below, by and between MEMOMETAL TECHNOLOGIES SAS, a French corporation, having its principal place of business at Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Blaise Pascal, Bruz, F-35170, France (the "Assignor"), and STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS V, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States of America (the "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to as the "Parties" and individually referred to as a "Party."

WHEREAS, pursuant to an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AGREEMENT dated September 29, 2014, (the "Prior Agreement"), which is governed by the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A., Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in and to, *inter alia*, (i) all of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A of this Assignment (the "Patents") to Assignee, (ii) the right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications pertaining to the Patents, (iii) patents applied for or granted worldwide pertaining to the Patents and (iv) the right to sue and collect past damages in connection with the Patents, in the United States and throughout the world (i-iv collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"), and Assignee agreed to accept the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, with acknowledgement by the Parties of the receipt and exchange of valuable and sufficient consideration associated with the Prior Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. To confirm the above-noted assignment pursuant to the Prior Agreement, as of September 29, 2014, *nunc pro tunc*, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest, in the Unites States and throughout the world, in and to the Patent Rights, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights. The assignment of the Patents shall include the right to file domestic patent applications under the laws of the United States and all other countries that claim the benefit of any of the foregoing applications, and to file foreign patent applications in the name of the Assignee or its affiliates, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents, and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents within the Patent Rights to the Assignee as the owner thereof.

3. Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to the Assignor, to sign all documents and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may reasonably request to make this Assignment of the Patent Rights fully effective.

4. This Assignment shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by, the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

5. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A.

6. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including electronically) in one or more counterparts, and by the Parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

3869759_3.6065

PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0727

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

ASSIGNOF

Name: Greg Plaskon Title: IP Agent

STATE OF New Jegsey

; \$5.

Date

COUNTY OF BERGEN)

NOTARY PUTLIC Residing of

My Commission Expires:

ASHLEY N. SALERN^{Bosiding at <u>Fassa (C.</u> NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Ny Commission Explore 7791/2018}

: SS,

ASSIGNEE

Name: Lonny Carpenter Title: Manager

Date

STATE OF

.

)

COUNTY OF

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On _______, he/she appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at _____

My Commission Expires:_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Greg Plaskon Title: IP Agent

STATE OF

3

3

Date

: 58.

COUNTY OF

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On _______, he/she appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNEE Name: Lonny Carpenter-Title: Manager

Date

: \$\$.

STATE OF MICHIGH, COUNTY OF KARE)

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On <u>UCIDUL 115</u>, he/she appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

ARY PI estinave. Kalamazoo, MI 49001 Residing at 19 December 2017 My Commission Expires: Sara O Southard Notary Public of Michigan Kent County Expires 12/19/2 Acting in the County of

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
AU	2009290724	9/2/2009			RESPORPTIVE INTRAMEDULLARY IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO BONES OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
AU	2009299627	10/2/2009			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
AU	2009299628	10/2/2009	2009299628	8/14/2014	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN
AU	2010204242	1/8/2010			ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR DIGIT ARTHROPLASTY
AU	2010204243	1/8/2010			INTRAMEDULLARY ANCHORING STEM FOR AN ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT HEAD
AU	2011225965	3/7/2011			OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM HAVING A PLATE
AU	2011225966	3/8/2011			HINGED OSTEOSYNTHESIS PLATE
AU	2006234593	4/12/2006	2006234593	5/23/2013	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
AU	2008240484	3/14/2008	2008240484	2/27/2014	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
BE	6743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
CA	2604526	4/12/2006	2604526	12/10/2013	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
CA	2748977	1/8/2010			ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR DIGIT ARTHROPLASTY
CA	2748978	1/8/2010			INTRAMEDULLARY ANCHORING STEM FOR AN ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT HEAD
CA	2789996	3/8/2011			HINGED OSTEOSYNTHESIS PLATE
CA	2791839	3/7/2011			OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM HAVING A PLATE
CA	2680512	3/14/2008			OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
CA	2736587	9/2/2009			RESPORTIVE INTRAMEDULLARY IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO BONES OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS

3

3869759_1.60ex

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
CA	2738890	10/2/2009			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
CA	2738892	10/2/2009	2738892	8/5/2014	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN
CH	4817704.2	6/25/2004	1686932	1/6/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
СН	10704380.4	1/8/2010	2385813	2/25/2015	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
СН	06743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
СН	08799857.1	3/14/2008	2124833	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
СН	10003892.6	3/30/2010	2221025	12/12/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
СН	10003893.4	3/30/2010	2221026	3/20/2013	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
СН	10007388.1	7/16/2010	2241290	5/9/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
СН	10010503.0	9/24/2010	2275055	5/30/2012	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
СН	11001208.5	2/15/2011	2364659	10/10/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATES
DE	10010503.0	9/24/2010	602006029884.6	5/30/2012	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
DE	10704380.4	1/8/2010	2385813.0	2/25/2015	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
DE	11001208.5	2/15/2011	602011000292.9	10/10/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATES
DE	04817704.2	6/25/2004	602004025030.9	1/6/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
DE	06743805.1	4/12/2006	602006018273.2	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
DE	08799857.1	3/14/2008	602008002061.4	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE

4

3869759_1.docx

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
DE	10003892.6	3/30/2010	602006033645.4	12/12/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
DE	10003893.4	3/30/2010	602006035244.1	3/20/2013	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
DE	10007388.1	7/16/2010	602008015476.9	5/9/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
EP	4817704.2	6/25/2004	1686932	1/6/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
EP	6743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
EP	9741356.1	9/2/2009			ABSORBABLE BETWEEN IMPLANT INTRAMEDULLARY BONE OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
EP	9756158.3	10/2/2009			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
EP	9756159.1	10/2/2009			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN
EP	9761871.4	5/18/2009			TRAPEZIO-METACARPEL JOINT PROSTHESIS
EP	10702516.5	1/8/2010			INTRAMEDULLARY ANCHORING STEM FOR AN ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT HEAD
EP	10704380.4	1/8/2010	2385813	2/25/2015	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
EP	10707077.3	2/9/2010			SCREW FOR OSTEOSYNTHESIS AND ARTHRODESIS
EP	11714350.3	3/7/2011			OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM HAVING A PLATE
EP	11714351.1	3/8/2011			HINGED OSTEOSYNTHESIS PLATE
EP	08799857.1	3/14/2008	2124833	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
EP	10003892.6	3/30/2010	2221025	12/12/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT

EP 10007388.1 7/16/2010 2241290 5/9/2012 OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSWNTHESIS OF DNE.1 PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT EP 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSWNTHESIS OF DNE.1 PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT EP 11001208.5 2/15/2011 2364659 10/10/2012 OSTEOSWNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATES ES 04817704.2 6/25/2004 168932 1/6/2010 SYSTEM AND METHOP AST NAKLE ARTHROPLASTY ES 06743805.1 4/12/2006 1868536 11/17/2010 OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 08799857.1 3/14/2008 2124833 8/4/2010 OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003892.6 3/30/2010 2221025 12/12/2012 OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221026 3/20/2013 OSTEOSWNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10001208.5 2/15/2011 </th <th>COUNTRY</th> <th>APPLICATION NUMBER</th> <th>APPLICATION DATE</th> <th>PATENT NUMBER</th> <th>GRANT</th> <th>TITLE</th>	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT	TITLE
EP 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 DEVECE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE PARTICULAR OF THE HAND ANDOR FOOT EP 11001208.5 2/15/2011 2364659 10/10/2012 DSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM PARTICULAR OF THE HAND ANDOR FOOT ES 04817704.2 6/25/2004 1686932 1/6/2010 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY INTRAMEDULLARY STEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE ES 06743805.1 4/12/2006 1868536 11/17/2010 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE ES 06743805.1 4/12/2008 2124833 8/4/2010 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE ES 10003892.6 3/30/2010 2221025 12/12/2012 OFTWO BARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221026 3/20/2013 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTS OF BO	EP	10003893.4				INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
EP 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 INTAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT EP 11001208.5 2/15/2011 2364659 10/10/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATES ES 04817704.2 6/25/2004 1686932 1/6/2010 ANKLE ART HROPLASTY ANKLE ART HROPLASTY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE ES 06743805.1 4/12/2006 1868536 11/17/2010 OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 06799857.1 3/14/2008 2124833 8/4/2010 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221025 12/12/2012 OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221025 12/12/2012 OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10007388.1 7/16/2010 2221026 3/20/2013 DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS	EP	10007388.1	7/16/2010	2241290	5/9/2012	
EP 11001208.5 2/15/2011 2364659 10/10/2012 USING BONE PLATES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOF ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY NRLE ARTHROPLASTY	EP	10010503.0	9/24/2010	2275055	5/30/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
ES 04817/04.2 6/25/2004 1868932 1/6/2010 ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 08799857.1 3/14/2008 2124833 8/4/2010 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003892.6 3/30/2010 2221025 12/12/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221026 3/20/2013 DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10007388.1 7/16/2010 2221026 3/20/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 11001208.5 2/15/2011 2364659 10/10/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS SEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT FR 103919 3/23/2001 282367 9/27/2002 ORTHOSIS, ESPECIALLY WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINT FR 315635 <	EP	11001208.5	2/15/2011	2364659	10/10/2012	USING BONE PLATES
ES 06743805.1 4/12/2006 1868536 11/17/2010 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 08799857.1 3/14/2008 2124833 8/4/2010 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE ES 10003892.6 3/30/2010 2221025 12/12/2012 OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221026 3/20/2013 OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10003893.4 3/30/2010 2221026 3/20/2013 OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10007388.1 7/16/2010 2241290 5/9/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 10010503.0 9/24/2010 2275055 5/30/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT ES 11001208.5 2/15/2011 2364659 10/10/2012 OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT FR 103919 3/23/2001 282367 9/27/2002 ORTHOSIS, ESPECIALLY WITH ONE HAND, WITH A	ES	04817704.2	6/25/2004	1686932	1/6/2010	ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
ES10003892.63/30/2010222102512/12/2012INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10003893.43/30/201022210263/20/2013DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10007388.17/16/201022412905/9/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10010503.09/24/201022750555/30/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES11001208.52/15/2011236465910/10/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATESFR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002ORTHOSIS, ESPECIALLY WITH NO REIAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINT RADIOLUCENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007INTER-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGEAL PROSTHESIS FOR REPLACING INJURED ARTICULATION BETWEEN WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	06743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND
ES10003892.63/30/2010222102512/12/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10003893.43/30/201022210263/20/2013DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10007388.17/16/201022412905/9/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10010503.09/24/201022750555/30/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I INTRAMEDULLARY INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, II PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10010503.09/24/201022750555/30/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, II PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES11001208.52/15/2011236465910/10/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATESFR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLICENT JOINT WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLICENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, HAS CENTRAL PORTION WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	08799857.1	3/14/2008	2124833	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
ES10003893.43/30/201022210263/20/2013INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10007388.17/16/201022412905/9/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, II PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES10010503.09/24/201022750555/30/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, II PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES11001208.52/15/2011236465910/10/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATESFR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002ORTHOSIS, ESPECIALLY WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007INTER-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, HALANGES OF E.G. HAND, WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	10003892.6	3/30/2010	2221025	12/12/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND
ES10010503.09/24/201022750555/30/2012DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, I PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES11001208.52/15/2011236465910/10/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATESFR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007INTER-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGEAL OR ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	10003893.4	3/30/2010	2221026	3/20/2013	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND
ES10010503.09/24/201022750555/30/2012INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, II PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOTES11001208.52/15/2011236465910/10/2012OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATESFR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002ORTHOSIS, ESPECIALLY WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007NTER-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGEAL OR PROSTHESIS FOR REPLACING INJURED ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	10007388.1	7/16/2010	2241290	5/9/2012	
ES11001208.52/15/2011236465910/10/2012USING BONE PLATESFR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007INTER-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGEAL OR PROSTHESIS FOR REPLACING INJURED ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	10010503.0	9/24/2010	2275055	5/30/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
FR1039193/23/200128223679/27/2002WITH ONE HAND, WITH A RADIOLUCENT JOINTFR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007INTER-PHALANGEAL OR METACARPO-PHALANGEAL PROSTHESIS FOR REPLACING INJURED ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, HAS CENTRAL PORTION WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	ES	11001208.5	2/15/2011	2364659	10/10/2012	USING BONE PLATES
FR31563512/22/200328638675/4/2007METACARPO-PHALANGEAL PROSTHESIS FOR REPLACING INJURED ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, HAS CENTRAL PORTION WITH TWO FLANGES CONNECTED BY FOLDS TH/	FR	103919	3/23/2001	2822367	9/27/2002	WITH ONE HAND, WITH A
						METACARPO-PHALANGEAL PROSTHESIS FOR REPLACING INJURED ARTICULATION BETWEEN PHALANGES OF E.G. HAND, HAS CENTRAL PORTION

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
FR	10003892.6	3/30/2010	EP2221025	12/12/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
FR	10704380.4	1/8/2010	2385813	2/25/2015	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
FR	0404235	4/16/2004	2868938	10/21/2005	CLAMP FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A CLIP TYPE OF OSTEOSYNTHESIS SUPERELASTIC
FR	04817704.2	6/25/2004	1686932	1/6/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
FR	0550957	4/14/2005	2884406	10/20/2006	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS INCLUDING BONES OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
FR	0651839	5/19/2006	2901119	11/23/2007	SUPPORT DEVICE OF A SURGICAL IMPLANT SHAPE MEMORY
FR	06743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
FR	0700049	1/5/2007	2911061	7/11/2008	DEVICE FOR ESTABLISHMENTOF AN EXTERNAL FIXATOR FINGER
FR	0853189	5/16/2008	2931059	11/20/2009	TRAPEZIO-METACARPEL JOINT PROSTHESIS
FR	0856035	9/9/2008	2935601	10/1/2010	ABSORBABLE BETWEEN IMPLANT INTRAMEDULLARY BONE OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
FR	0856693	10/2/2008	2936699	1/13/2012	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE FOR FIXING TWO BONE PARTS
FR	0856694	10/2/2008	2936700	4/9/2010	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
FR	08799857.1	3/14/2008	2124833	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
FR	0900053	1/8/2009	2940759	7/9/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY ROD ANCHOR TO HEAD OF ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANTS
FR	0900054	1/8/2009	2940760	7/9/2010	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANTS FOR DIGIT JOINT REPLACEMENT
FR	0900557	2/9/2009	2941859	8/13/2010	SCREW OSTEOSYNTHESIS
FR	0905416	11/10/2009	2952296	4/6/2012	PLOT FOR LIGAMENT
FR	10003893.4	3/30/2010	2221026	3/20/2013	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
FR	10007388.1	7/16/2010	2241290	5/9/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
FR	1000937	3/8/2010	2956972	9/9/2011	PLATE RADIUS ARTICULATED
FR	10010503.0	9/24/2010	2275055	5/30/2012	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
FR	1005120	12/27/2010	2969478	12/28/2012	INSTRUMENT EXPOSURE IMPROVED BY A CARPAL LIGAMENT FOR RELIEF OF AN OPERATION OF CARPAL TUNNEL
FR	11001208.5	2/15/2011	2364659	10/10/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATES
FR	9700599	1/16/1997	2758266	7/17/1998	CLIP RESTRAINT OR OSTEOSYNETHESIS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SUCH A CLIP
FR	9700600	1/16/1997	2758252	7/17/1998	SUPPORT FOR RESTRAINING CLIP OR OSTEOSYNETHESIS
GB	10704380.4	1/8/2010	2385813	2/25/2015	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
GB	04817704.2	6/25/2004	1686932	1/6/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
GB	06743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
GB	08799857.1	3/14/2008	2124833	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
GB	10003892.6	3/30/2010	2221025	12/12/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
GB	10003893.4	3/30/2010	2221026	3/20/2013	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
GB	10007388.1	7/16/2010	2241290	5/9/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
GB	10010503.0	9/24/2010	2275055	5/30/2012	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
GB	11001208.5	2/15/2011	2364659	10/10/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS SYSTEM USING BONE PLATES
IT	10007388.1	7/16/2010	EP2241290	5/9/2012	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
IT	04817704.2	6/25/2004	1686932	1/6/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY

3869759_1.docx

PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0739

8

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
IT	06743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
IT	08799857.1	3/14/2008	2124833	8/4/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
IT	10003892.6	3/30/2010	2221025	12/12/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
IT	10003893.4	3/30/2010	2221026	3/20/2013	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
IT	10010503.0	9/24/2010	2275055	5/30/2012	DEVICE FOR INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO PARTS OF BONE, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
IT	11001208.5	2/15/2011	2364659	10/10/2012	
JP	2008-505944	4/12/2006	4897791	1/6/2012	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
JP	2009-554069	3/14/2008	5386376	10/11/2013	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
qu	2011-526540	9/2/2009			RESPORPTIVE INTRAMEDULLARY IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO BONES OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
Ĵ₽	2011-529606	10/2/2009			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
JP	2011-529607	10/2/2009			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN
JP	2011-544900	1/8/2010			ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR DIGIT ARTHROPLASTY
NL	06743805.1	4/12/2006	1868536	11/17/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PART, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
PCT	PCT/IB2012/051948	4/18/2012			OSTEOTOMY IMPLANT, INSTRUMENTATION AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF USE
PCT	PCT/IB2013/052000	3/13/2013			ADJUSTABLE FORCEPS FOR OSTEOSYNTHESIS CLIP
US	10/562,648	5/2/2006			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY

9

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
US	10/599,962	9/30/2008	8137351	3/20/2012	CLAMP FOR POSITIONING A SUPERELASTIC OSTEOSYNTHESIS CLIP
US	11/911,405	3/17/2008	8475456	7/2/2013	INTRAMEDULLAR OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PARTS, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
US	12/531,577	2/1/2010	8394097	3/12/2013	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
US	12/918,071	10/29/2010	8556946	10/15/2013	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
US	12/918,105	10/29/2010	8414583	4/9/2013	RESORPTIVE INTRAMEDULLARY IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO BONES OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
US	12/918,116	11/1/2010			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
US	12/918,174	11/22/2010			ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
US	12/918,189	12/8/2010	8647390	2/11/2014	INTRAMEDULLARY ANCHORING STEM FOR AN ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT HEAD
US	12/948,795	11/18/2010	8419776	4/16/2013	RADIUS-PLATE ASSEMBLY
US	12/948,809	11/18/2010	8579898	11/12/2013	ADJUSTABLE-ANGLE RADIUS PLATE
US	13/146,925	9/6/2011			SCREW FOR OSTEOSYNTHESIS AND ARTHRODESIS
US	13/226,839	9/7/2011			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
US	13/686,074	11/27/2012			OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
US	13/795,946	3/12/2013			RESORPTIVE INTRAMEDULLARY IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO BONES OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
US	13/796,256	3/12/2013			RADIUS-PLATE ASSEMBLY
US	13/892,752	5/13/2013			OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
US	13/896,894	5/17/2013			METHOD OF OSTEOSYNTHESES OR ARTHRODESES OF TWO - BONE PARTS, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND / OR FOOT
US	13/897,775	5/20/2013			DEVICE FOR OSTEOSYNTHESES OR ARTHRODESES OF TWO BONE PARTS, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND / OR FOOT

3869759_1.docx

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE
US	14/041,706	9/30/2013			ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS

3869759_1.docx

RECORDED: 05/22/2020